University of West Georgia | June 2017 Daily Crime Log

General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

6/29/2017 6/29/2017 1324 Suspicious person Humanities area Closed. No further ~ 2017-06-46027
action required
6/27/2017 6/27/2017 1530 Theft by taking Library Open case 2017-06-45920
6/27/2017 6/27/2017 1229 Assist CPD Alabama st Closed. Off campus  2017-06-45904
incident
6/27/2017 6/27/2017 1022 Assist CCSO River Pointe Closed. Off campus ~ 2017-06-45892
incident
6/16/2017 6/16/2017 1200 Theft by taking UCM Open case 2017-06-45657
6/24/2017 6/24/2017 0150 Assist CPD Square Closed. Off campus ~ 2017-06-45493
incident
6/23/2017 6/23/2017 1600 Threats Aycock Hall Closed. No further ~ 2017-06-45423
action required
6/23/2017 6/23/2017 1700 Theft by taking Jekyll Island Closed. No further ~ 2017-06-45376
action required
6/22/2017 6/22/2017 2330 CUA Pafford area Closed. Subject 2017-06-45337
arrested
6/18/2017 6/18/2017 0440 Suspicious Person East Commons Closed. No further 2017-6-44852
action required
6/17/2017 6/17/2017 1212 Criminal Trespass Center Pointe Closed. No further ~ 2017-06-44809
action required
6/17/2017 6/17/2017 0348 Assist CPD Carrollton Crossing Closed. Off campus = 2017-06-44798
incident
6/13/2017 6/13/2017 2324 Probation Violation Greek Village Closed. Subject 2017-06-44411
arrested
6/13/17 6/6/2017 0800 Financial Transaction SunTrust Bank Open case 2017-06-44361
Card Fraud
6/13/2017 6/13/2017 0300 Furnishing, purchasing, The Oaks Closed. No further 2017-0644324

and possession of

action required



Date Reported

General Location of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Occurred

Disposition

Case Number

6/12/2017

6/12/2017

6/9/2017

6/8/2017
6/6/2017

6/2/2017

alcoholic beverages by
person below legal age

6/12/2017 0353 Assist CPD East Club Drive
6/12/2017 0343 Assist CPD Sunset Hills Country

Club
6/9/2017 2314 VGCSA Greek Village
6/8/2017 0420 Criminal Trespass Greek Village
6/6/2017 2123 VGCSA/Weapon Townsend Center lot
5/30/2017 1400 Dog Gang Round Up

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]

Page | 2

Closed. No further

action required

Closed. Suspects
arrested

Closed. No further

action required
Open case
Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subjects
arrested

2017-06-44223

2017-06-44222

2017-06-44087

2017-06-43905
2017-06-43732*

2017-06-43384



