University of West Georgia | June 2017 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
6/29/2017	6/29/2017	1324	Suspicious person	Humanities area	Closed. No further action required	2017-06-46027
6/27/2017	6/27/2017	1530	Theft by taking	Library	Open case	2017-06-45920
6/27/2017	6/27/2017	1229	Assist CPD	Alabama st	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-06-45904
6/27/2017	6/27/2017	1022	Assist CCSO	River Pointe	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-06-45892
6/16/2017	6/16/2017	1200	Theft by taking	UCM	Open case	2017-06-45657
6/24/2017	6/24/2017	0150	Assist CPD	Square	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-06-45493
6/23/2017	6/23/2017	1600	Threats	Aycock Hall	Closed. No further action required	2017-06-45423
6/23/2017	6/23/2017	1700	Theft by taking	Jekyll Island	Closed. No further action required	2017-06-45376
6/22/2017	6/22/2017	2330	CUA	Pafford area	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-06-45337
6/18/2017	6/18/2017	0440	Suspicious Person	East Commons	Closed. No further action required	2017-6-44852
6/17/2017	6/17/2017	1212	Criminal Trespass	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2017-06-44809
6/17/2017	6/17/2017	0348	Assist CPD	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-06-44798
6/13/2017	6/13/2017	2324	Probation Violation	Greek Village	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-06-44411
6/13/17	6/6/2017	0800	Financial Transaction Card Fraud	SunTrust Bank	Open case	2017-06-44361
6/13/2017	6/13/2017	0300	Furnishing, purchasing, and possession of	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2017-0644324

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
			alcoholic beverages by person below legal age			
6/12/2017	6/12/2017	0353	Assist CPD	East Club Drive	Closed. No further action required	2017-06-44223
6/12/2017	6/12/2017	0343	Assist CPD	Sunset Hills Country Club	Closed. Suspects arrested	2017-06-44222
6/9/2017	6/9/2017	2314	VGCSA	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2017-06-44087
6/8/2017	6/8/2017	0420	Criminal Trespass	Greek Village	Open case	2017-06-43905
6/6/2017	6/6/2017	2123	VGCSA/Weapon	Townsend Center lot	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-06-43732*
6/2/2017	5/30/2017	1400	Dog Gang Round Up		Closed. Subjects arrested	2017-06-43384

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]